Features
- LED indoor lighting
- LED office lighting
- LED commercial lighting
Typical applications
Functions
- Protective features
  (short-circuit, no-load, overload protection)

- Suitable for linear lights,tri-proof lights,floor lights ，
   bracket lights and other linear or ultra-thin lights etc.
Model coding rules of DAN series
- Support central emergency application
  (dimming normal in DC input)
- Support self-contained emergency application
BK - - X X X X
BOKE
Product series
Output current
D A N X X X A
Output load voltage range identification code
A
Distinguish code
- DALI-2(DALI-2 DT6)
Interfaces
- Using HPC patented technology, at any dimming level, the brightness of
   the luminaries  is the same
- Soft dimming and flicker-free at any brightness, meets the new requirements
   of ErP certification
- Support DALI-2+pushDIM dimming mode
- Dimming range 1~100%, output current accuracy 3%
- 11/14/16-level current output can be realized by DIP-switch
- Standby power input < 0.5W, meets the requirements of ErP certification
- Compliance with CE,ENEC,UKCA,RCM,CCC,DALI-2,EL and other certifications
- IP20 protection grade, indoor use
- High PF, high efficiency, low THD
- Suitable for emergency lighting acc. to EN 50172
- Suitable for built-in use of Class I lamps
- Nominal life-time up to 100,000 h
- 5-year guarantee
D
Function mode(D: DALI-2+pushDIM)
EL FREE
FLICKER
pushDIMtuvsud .com/
ps-cert
- PUSH(pushDIM)
REV 1.1 2023-5-11
BOKE Drivers Co., Ltd.
Model list
DimensionOutput currentModel Input voltage Output voltageOutput power
Function list
DALI-2 pushDIM
Model Suffix
Wired dimming
Certifications
BK-DAN060-A
D √ √
BK-DAN100-A
BK-DAN040-A